Office of the Principal

GURUCHARAN COLLEGE, SILCHAR



ESTD. 1935 ISO 9001:2015 certified institution Re-accredited with 'A' grade by NAAC (2nd Cycle) Silchar - 788004, Assam Phone: 03842-265602 Principal: 267042 Fax: 267042 Library: 264257 Website:

www.gurucharancollege.ac.in
Email: principal
@gurucharancollege.ac.in

NOTICE

It is for the general information of the students who have taken admission in Gurucharan College in the Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) for the session 2024-25 that applications for change of DSM subjects will be received in the office of the IQAC from 11 AM to 12 noon on 27th August, 2024.

The following points may be noted:-

- 1. Change of DSC subjects will not be entertained under any circumstances.
- 2. Change of DSM subjects will be made depending on the availability of seats and on a first-come-first-serve basis. Inclusion of new DSMs in the following subjects will not be allowed:-

DSM 1:- English Political Science Botany Chemistry Zoology
DSM 2:- Economics History Philosophy Political Science Botany
Chemistry Zoology

- 3. Students who have already taken self-financing subjects as DSM, will not be allowed to change their DSM subjects. However students willing to opt for self-financing subjects as DSM subjects will be allowed to do so subject to availability of seats and payment of requisite fees.
- 4. No application for change of DSM subject will be accepted after the deadline of 12 noon on 27th August 2024.

In case of any dispute, the decision of the Admission Committee headed by the Principal is final and binding.

Dr. Bibhas Deb Principal

Gurucharan College, Silchar

Copy to:

- 1. College website.
- 2. College Notice Board.
- 3. Office File.
- 4. Director, Admission Directorate, Gurucharan College.
- 5. Coordinator, IQAC, Gurucharan College.
- 6. Convenors, Admission Committees.

Dr. Bibhas Deb Principal

Gurucharan College, Silchar